

To,

MARITIME PILOTS MALAYSIA (MPM) PPM-020-10-11052016

(Ikhtisas Malim Maritim Malaysia, was established and registered with Registrar of Society Malaysia as a National Organisation.) 85G, Lebuh Berangan, 42000, Pelabuhan Klang. Website http://www.mpmhq.org.my Email: secretariat@mpmhq.org.my

Ref. : MPM/Notice/20/01/01

Date : 2nd. January 2020

Capt. Martim Lim CM Capt. Zainal Akhbar B. Abdul Samad Capt. Mustapa B. Osman Capt. Mohd Halim B. Abd Rais Capt. Mohd Sabri B. Amin Capt. Shahrul Azran Huzzeini B. Hussien Capt. Jasni B. Mihat Capt. Md Nizam B. Md Noordin Capt. Muhamad B. Ab Rahman Capt. Muhammad Zulhilmi B. Abd Rahim

Council members,

NOTICE OF COUNCIL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the consecutive Executive Council meeting will be held at MPM office, 85G, Lebuh Berangan, 42000 Port Klang, Selangor at 09.30hrs. on Saturday, 18th. January 2020. The agenda as follows;

Agenda;

- 1. MPM Membership Updates.
- 2. Capt. Nizam's litigation proceeding updates.
- 3. National Maritime Pilots Congress 2020 and Awards presentation and proposal.
- 4. Pilot Transfer Arrangement Survey & Inspection for all ships calling Malaysian Ports presentation and proposal.
- 5. Amendment to MSO 1952 on pilot's personal safety presentation and proposal.
- 6. Presentation and Proposal for a Harmonised Training Scheme for Maritime Pilots. 17 DEC 2019
- 7. Presentation and approval to MPM financial report.
- 8. Other Matters.

Your attendance is highly regarded. Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

CAPT. ROZLEE SAMIN TAIB Secretary, MPM